



































TAMIYA

PARTS

RTErBIIHTA
For body attachment
Zur Befestigung der Karosserie

A BEBRIIDLBDICASTVET, FHELTELTIHEEL, Pour la fixation de la carrosserie BD1 émzx+vrEr
% Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares. X8 Snap pin
% Es liegen zusatzliche Schrauben und -muttern bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden. 19805702 Federstift
*Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange. Epingle métallique
19401435
5mm77 v A R2—S
e —
A o @ [ﬂ:mﬁm 3X10mER{TE R ot @ Ef\28 é_t.ijutstltlart_ .
Step screw min 7 g instellstiic|
BA11 x2 PaBschraube EZAQ" \g:sm( — 50797 Chape 2 rotule
Vis décolletée ilagscheibe
50579 12300010  Rondelle
I t 3X12mAA—ER
| - -~
O Screw BA22 gt 5175
BA1 x2 3x2smilER BA12 x> Schraube King pin RS20k
Screw Vis x4 Bolzen fir Arretierstiick Drive shaft
19804285 19805684 - BA29 x
Schraube 50882 Axe de verrouillagel 2 Achswelle
Vis BA13 3X3mA ERY 9805503 Arbre d'entrainement
Grub screw St 0—FR—/L
3X15mmLE R X1 Madenschraube BA23 " ga connector BA30 x1
Screw 50576 Vis pointeau x5 Kugelkopf 51008
BA2 xs Schraube 50592 Connecteur a rotule NPT R
19505859 Vis Star shaft
\\“ 1 3mmOY Y () Stern-Achse
3x16mIlE 2 A BA24 ~ 0 iing (black) , \ Support de satellite
Screw BA14 x2 3X46mMR Y Ja—E X2 O-Ring (schwarz)
BA3 x1 Schraube 19805976 Screw pin 19805240 Joint torique {noir)
Vis Schraubzapfen e .
19808156 Cheville a vis iy 00
[mm 3X15mMEYEVSTER “ i E KZ;gee.r'iﬁ"JL?rf ar
Tapping screw BA31 x2 Grand pignon conique
BA4 x1 Schneidschraube "BA15 x2 pemm— S e NI s pig q
50583 Vis taraudeuse 19805786 Sorew pin BA25 Gearboxjoint
LA, AL Schraubzapfen X2 Getriebegehause-Gelenk AN (1))
@m 3X12m$ ” t ZIER Cheville a vis 19804237 Accouplement de pont Small bevel gear
apping screw Kegelrad klein
BAS5 x2 Schneidschraube BA32 x3 Petit pignon conique
19805629 Vis taraudeuse ' I j‘m 51008
3X10mME YV TER BA16 x1 5x40mn v 7 b A Bé\§3 x1
Tapping screw 13550027 Shaft 5035 N
BA6 Schneidschraube Achse BA26 Frontwheel axle 20TEZ A2 ¥+
X7 Vis taraudeuse Axe X2 Rad-Achse vorne 20T Pinion gear
50577 50823 Axe de roue avant 292 Motorritzel
3XBmMRy U FER |:I 5321 £ 7 b Pignon moteur 20
[Bm Tapping screw Shaft dents
BA7 6 Schneidschraube BA17 x1 Achse
19805754 Vis taraudeuse 13555048 Axe
2X8m& v EIER NSTSAFTYY
BAS Tapping screw f \ BA18 Plastic bearing
X3 Schneidschraube Q J X6 Plastik-Lager
50573 Vis taraudeuse 10555015 Palier en plastique L F s x1
3X8MMAE Y LY FER 8507 SXTYULY e o 0%
Tapping screw Plastic bearing Clé 3 tube
BA9 x1 Schneidschraube Plastik-Lager
19805887 Vis taraudeuse Palier en plastique E
NAELYF X
3X14mnERfF 2 Y T ER 850X 4l A — 1 S
Step screw { BA20 Metal bearing BA27 =—s—JL—f ZUA 1 ma;tg;%wl:gsselsoose
B PaBschraube { J x2 Metall-Lager x1 Motor plate Grease 87099 &
AI0 e Vis décolleté 19805185  palj g étal 14305125 Motor-Platte Fett Clé Allen
50582 Is decolletee — alier en meta Plaquette-moteur Graisse
19401436
B®-®
. @w ]
IXTBMEY B TER 3X’8"'"5§“9‘”E/'7t1 BA14 x2 3x46mz&J1—E>
Tapping screw Pt%p sgrewb 19805976 Screw pin
BA4 x5 Schneidschraube BB1 x4 Via e "ﬁ“t,e Schraubzapfen
50583 Vis taraudeuse 19805945 Is decolletee Cheville a vis BB2 x4
9805826
3X10mA v VB R 3X14mmERfF 2 v £V TER *“ T 3X32mAYJa1—E AAWRTI T
Tapping screw Step screw 1) Screw pin Coil spring
BAG x15 \S/_chneldschraube BA10 x10 PaBschraube BA15 x2 Schraubzapfen Spiralfeder
50577 is taraudeuse 50582 Vis décolletée 19805756 Cheville a vis Ressort hélicoidal
19401437
CoO-D
BC9 x1 3x8omi@xIv+7h
3x12mALE R [ im 3X15mE Y EYIER 12500016 e et
Screw Tapping screw Tige filetée o)
BC1 x4 Schraube BA4 x2 Schneidschraube
19605698 s 50583 Vis taraudeuse —) 2x10mm v 7 b BC11 x2 Y¥Rr—roziL
ey ? PN Shaft Rear wheel axle
(o o5 g o B 074 feee R e
A ol
BC2 x1 Schraube BA6 x12 Schneidschraube Axe xe de roue arriére
19804159 Vis 50577 Vis taraudeuse BA18 1150 FSAR7YVS I: ST S XA —
N PN Plastic bearing d Adjuster
ﬂ)ﬁm 3X5"‘"gfe§ 2-6><1°"'";>_‘ vEY Zcfjv X8 oo  PlasticLager BC12 xz Einstellstiick
apping Pali : N
BC3 x4 Schraube BC6 x1 Schneidschraube alier en plastique 50596 Chape & rotule
19804286 vis 50575 Vis taraudeuse O:im SmnEO—R—)b RFVTEY ()
SN s Ball connector Shap pin (small)
2.6X10mn/ 31 2 FEZ BC7 3mn7 2 = BA23 x1 Kugelkopf BC13 x4  Federstift (klein)
BC4 gg;n?;vube @ <8 \évee}f;gesrcheibe 50592 Connecteur a rotule 50197 Epingle métallique {petite)
X1
Vit 50586 R
s ondefle [ [T
2X10mm3L R A7 SOyt FAAI x3 ST rreennennaran
BC Screw BC8 Flange lock nut Nylon band 50595 ?oﬁ?l-e-s?;ed tape 50?7?
5 x2 Schraube X4 Sicherungsmutter Nylonband Doppelklebebanpd
19805868 Vis 19805557  Ecrou nylstop a flasque Collier en nylon Adhésif double face

19

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)




GHASSIS

@ESELVEII/ NNy TV —ZMTRETLTHEERL LS,

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste 4 votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manguera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

51389 M-05 A Parts (Chassis) (A1-AB)

51390 M-05 B Parts (Steering Wiper) (B1-B11)

51391 M-05 C Parts (Sus. Arm) (C1-C19, 2 pcs.)

51392 M-05 D Parts (Damper Stay) (D1-D7)

51393 M-05 F Parts (Upright) (F1-F9)

50794 MO03 G Parts (Gear)
Diff. Supr Gear x1  Diff. Cover x1
Spur Gear x1 Counter Gear x1
Pinion Stopper

10115065 P Parts (P1- P7)

19401435  Metal Parts Bag A

19401436  Metal Parts Bag B

19401437 Metal Parts Bag C

19804285  3x25mm Screw (BA1 x2)

19805859  3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4}

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x2)

50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)

19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA5 x4)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA6 x10)

198057564  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA8 x10)

19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA9 x10)

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (BA10 x5)

50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5)
19805684  3x12mm Screw (BA12 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BA13 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BA13 x4)
19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA14 x4)
19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA15 x4)
13550027  5x40mm Shaft (BA16 x1)
135565048  5x21mm Shaft (BA17 x1)
10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (BA18 x10)
19805185 850 Metal Bearing (BA20 x2)
12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA21 x1)

50882 TA04 King Pin Set (BA22 x4)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (BA23 x10}
18805240  3mm O-ring (Black, BA24 x7)
19804237  Gear Box Joint (BA25 x2)

50823 TG10 Wheel Axle (Front) (BA26 x2)
14305125  Motor Plate (BA27)

50797 5mm Short Adjuster (BA28 x8}
19805503  Drive Shaft (BA2

51008 Bevel Gear Set ('I'I' 01 TGS)

Star Shaft (BA30) x1 Large Bevel Gear (BA31)x2
Small Bevel Gear (BA32) x3

50356  *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set (BA33...etc.)
19805945  3x18mm Step Screw (BB1 x2)

19805826 *1 Coil Spring (BB2 x2)

19805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10)
19804159  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x10)
19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BC3 x4)
19805868  2x10mm Screw (BC5 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC6 x5)
50586 3mm Washer (BC7 x15)
19806667  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC8 x4)
12500016  3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BC9 x1)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC10 x10)
19805502  Rear Wheel Axle (BC11 x2)
50596 5mm Adjuster (BC12 x6)
50197 Snap Pin Set (BC13 x5, Large x10)
19805702  6mm Snap Pin (BD1 x10)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87099 Cera-Grease HG
45041 ESC TEU-104BK
Instructions x1 ESC (TEU-104BK) x1

89 540-J Motor
16095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
11050856  Instructions (for Chassis)
M Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Only 16T, 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhéndler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Bezdglich der
Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent

Anderungen vorbehalten. changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53390 MO03/M04 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft 54177 M-05 Aluminum Front Upright
50354 *2 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set 63569  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 54178 M-05 Aluminum Rear Upright
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53597 M03 Assembly Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 54179 M-05 Ball Bearing Set
53267  TAO3 Ball Differential 54000 M-Chassis Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.) 54180 M-05 Titanium Screw Set
= @SBRSS FIAE) e seeees AR AAMIEERERCIEAT .
RO EERICDOLT BEROIABEDBEMCTON— KessicTemEs, | (BP0 T422-8610 BETAAKBERST
A A= I/: R, B, AR — K, &Q’&Z\‘dﬁt“%ﬂ)&( e : BRAEHIIVY AREZI—H—ER R
For use In Japan only! T RANEPBICE B EEBSLHEEVLLE OEE | (S0 ab U BESED) #E054-283-0003

5+00810-9-1118, MMAE R BF) 2V THEIRALIEEL,

@ (B BDTRIAE)

N—YREBISNMATRE | EFHE G15M) ZTHEIELEG
hiF BEFRIEER—LR—TVEIURRIRICEZDTHENE
BRI LET,

CXEZVYH—FOTRIBE)

2EVH—FZCHADKS. RS THEESMBEOOE
BIERELLEBVET, TENEIBRETRIIFR—LR—I&Y
BRFWLEY,

®m03-3899-3765 RN BEMHLE) :
i BSESRY/TAP-8:00~20:00 £, B, $AP-8:00~17:00 :
L (HRER—Y—ERTFLRY :
. http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm :

HM@EEELLIY, ThLicAllR. T
DAF v A—BRSNFchRE<T—
H—EZAMRIETTEXNETE
Fo Ffel ORI —Y—ERIicE
BTENTHIEEE. BROFETT
ENGARTENTEET, BHLIEY
HAREZI—H—EXEXTERNED
H{IEEW

2)( 10mm;-|‘tz ('l 0*) .................................... 220,33). 19805868
3XEMMMLE R (42) < - -cmemerercmerenenns .. 160M)- 19804286
6mmAFy FE (100E) -« . 250M9)- 19805702
R/C dm7 oAy oFy @) ----- 180M3)- 19805557
T FINA F(30am) - - .- . 270M)- 16095003
R == L = 1 DR R R PR 600M)- 11050856

FFL—>25h—
M-05 v —2

T AT EERPEFEDTSHDRCANT IN—Y, F T av—YHHEFBETNTVET, &
SEC OFEURETR, FRBHHHARA T —EXATHELROTEL,

www.famiya.com BRE POAENE AEFE SRR BRI-F
:E_g_ ....................................... 1,260H (11200[]3).24()':3 OP'GBQ
K AlifAIE20091E 7 ABHED L DT, FEBHHIC LD EHIR TV L BBDET O TTTRFE, AX—w ' ( 9007)-390F3  SP.1389
B/X—"Y - ( 500F3)-240F)  SP.1390
C/\—‘/(Zﬂl) ( 900M)-390  SP.1391
Biand BUAMIE A6kEE a1k DiS—Y- { 500F3)-240F)  SP.1392
e R R R L L L LR LR R TR PR 336 ( 320)- 10115065 FIN—Y- ( 500F9)-240M SP.1393
£95EA 1,470/ (1,400/)- 19401435 #i—'ﬁ‘* --------------------------------------- 420F9 ( 400F)-140M  SP.794
FARY IR IA Y P QE) - --rrrerreeree e 441 ( 420/)- 19804237 T+ L F1.5mRARE L Y F 3X 3w B (4E) - 210/ ( 200M9)- 1209 SP.38
RSATU 4T F2A) - eveerrieetineiiei e 483 ( 460F3)- 19805503 [k T e A 315 ( 300M)-120/3 SPAT1
BBl bt 1269 ( 120/ 14305125 ZF v TEZRAOE) MG EEEEPERTTTRPRTRRN 210M ( 200M3): 90 SP.197
NS0T SART U T (A0 ) - v v veveemererereerenienen 284M ( 270F9)- 10555015 20T 21ITE=F e eeen -t R T 368M ( 350F)-120M  SP.356
850X S V(B =< rrremer e 126F9 ( 120/9)- 19805185 2X8MMZ Y B/ ER(10Z) - ereeereeenas 105F3 ¢ 100/ 80  SP.573
5X40MN/ 4+ 7 I (FAR)eeervrevstniatiiniiiatiiinaine 189F3 ( 180F3)- 13550027 2.6X10ME Y B TER(SE) s cerreiiereenes 105F { 100F3)- 80M SP.575
5X21mm v 7 b (12&)eeeeren R AL 168M ( 160F9)- 13555048 3X3mMA ERT(TOf) -« veveveeerenrnracenienees 210M ( 200F): 809 SP.576
3XA6MNA Y 1) 2 — B2/ (AAR) prererreerirarreenacacionies 210F ( 200F3)- 19805976 3X10mMNA Y > FER(10F) - crereernererenneanes 1053 ( 100M): 80F3 SP.577
3X32MAZ U A= (4F) vt 189F3 ( 180F3)- 19805756 3XT1OMMEFATEER (5FR) e o evvevrenvenarenanininnenn. 158/ { 150F)- 80  SP.579
3XI2MMARE —ER(2F) cerererrrerarererararar . 158M ( 150/ 19805684 3X1AMMEEAGFZ w > T ER(5A) r-vevrerereesenes 105 ( 100F3)- 80F3 SP.582
3X25MMALE R (2AR) v e v ererrrme e 168 ( 160M9)- 19804285 3X15MA Y D TER(10Z) e eveervnrenameeans 158/ ( 150M)- 80K  SP.583
3XISMMFLE R (4ZR) v veevreererereneiettiiaiiieieatnenes 210M9 ( 200F9)- 19805859 3mmT e — (15{B) - e vvrerer e 105A ( 100M)- 80  SP.586
3XT16MNILE R (27R) v eevrernrerereraraneroccnaceeenenee 1893 ( 180F3)- 19808156 SmmE O —R—JU(TOfE) - - v evemerrenemereeenenes 315/ ( 300/3)- 80F3  SP.592
3X12mMA W E TER(AA) - oreererier e 179 ( 170F9)- 19805629 2X10mn & 7 R (10FAR) s erereeereennneneenanens 158M ( 150M)- 80 SP.594
3X8MMAR W Y FER(10FR) v rverrrer e ieeenes 189F3 ( 180F9)- 19805754 FALINY F(I0FR) rercreercereiecianaiannes 158M ( 150M)- 80  SP.595
3XB8MILAR Y 2 T ER(10ZR) reeerererecenerenenenenes.s 263 ( 25019)- 19805887 57 RA—(6fF) < v v eevrrmeere e 158M ( 1507 90  SP.596
omm'7 /17—(1&) -------- 126/ ¢ 120F9)- 12300010 57V RE— (/3 — b8 e 158 ( 150F)- 90F SP.797
3O T (T{B) e v mrvereer e 126M9 ( 120M9): 19805240 702 FRA—=IVT I RIVQAR) - e rrenrenresreacnnns 473F ( 450/9)-120M1 SP.823
Eo i TR R R R 7351 ( 700r9)- 19401436 E S A (> LR R P 158M ( 150F3)- 90/ SP.882
DAIVR T T QAY < wrereerrrr et 284 ( 270F9)- 19805826 AR H AP GED B ANIVY + 7 (1E) - - --263F ( 250)-120F  SP.1008
3X18MERF R B TR QA e evevnererenerernenes 210/ ( 200M9)- 19805945 ES G RHG: e vttt 504M9 ( 480M)- 140 87099
o R R R L LR R R R R PR PP PRPR 756/ ( 720/9)- 19401437
URRA—IVT G RIVQA) - ermennreerennseenennes 378F ( 360M9)- 19805502
3XBIMMAE RIS 4 T P (1) v ervverrnie e 231 ( 220M)- 12500016 GEEHTDOVTY BRBARTEN TV BE R, XD IR ETY, SaE2EU LT
3X12mNALE R (107R) = v+ v eevvereveneriatoneiniaiiaiia. 221F ( 210F)- 19805898 XDBE. BLBEVEE (1BS5) L TRIBTY, BROSEHS5000BEEZHES, &
3XT10MNALE R (10Z) <+ v vmererer e s 231 ( 220/9)- 19804159 BlEH—EREBYET,

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)

20





